P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-101[5368]-101[5368]-101[5368]-101
M.M.M. (I Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (I Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (I Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (I Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
101 : BASICS OF MARKETING101 : BASICS OF MARKETING101 : BASICS OF MARKETING101 : BASICS OF MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : Two Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : Two Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : Two Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : Two Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has an internal option within the question.

[5368]-107 2
4.4.4.4. (a) Planning is one of the important functions of management.
Discuss. [10]
Or
(b) Give the nature & importance of staffing function. Discuss the
types of recruitment & selection. [10]
5.5.5.5. (a) Define decision making. Discuss the steps involved in this
process. [10]
(b) What are the various constraints involved in decision
making ? [10]
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-201[5368]-201[5368]-201[5368]-201
M.M.M. (Sem. II) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. II) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. II) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. II) EXAMINATION, 2018
201 : PRODUCT MANAGEMENT201 : PRODUCT MANAGEMENT201 : PRODUCT MANAGEMENT201 : PRODUCT MANAGEMENT
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has an internal option.

[5368]-201 2
3.3.3.3. (A) Elaborate the various stages of product life cycle with
examples. [10]
(B) Define new product. What are the factors for new product
success ? [10]
4.4.4.4. (A) Discuss in brief types of product life cycles. [10]
(B) Explain how to prevent new product failure. [10]
5.5.5.5. (A) Explain the following informational product strategies—Product
extension and product adoption. [10]
(B) Discuss in brief international product development process. [10]
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-202[5368]-202[5368]-202[5368]-202
M.M.M. (II Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018
202 : SALES MANAGEMENT202 : SALES MANAGEMENT202 : SALES MANAGEMENT202 : SALES MANAGEMENT
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has internal option.

Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-204[5368]-204[5368]-204[5368]-204
M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
204 : INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS-I204 : INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS-I204 : INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS-I204 : INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS-I
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question carries 10101010 marks.
P.T.O.
[5368]-204 2
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-205[5368]-205[5368]-205[5368]-205
M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
205 : SERVICES MARKETING205 : SERVICES MARKETING205 : SERVICES MARKETING205 : SERVICES MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) All questions carry equal marks.

[5368]-205 2
4.4.4.4. (A) What is customer satisfaction and customer delight ? How is
customer satisfaction measured ?
Or
(B) How important is handling of customer complaints to ensure
customer satisfaction ? Explain with suitable examples.
5.5.5.5. (A) Discuss in detail the SERVQUAL model of service quality.
Or
(B) What are the five different gaps identified in GAP model of
service quality development by Parasuraman, Ziethaml and Bitner
(PZB) ?
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-206[5368]-206[5368]-206[5368]-206
M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (II Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
206 : RETAIL MARKETING206 : RETAIL MARKETING206 : RETAIL MARKETING206 : RETAIL MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has internal option.

[5368]-207 3 P.T.O.
5.5.5.5. (a) Write short notes on (any two) : [10]
(i) LSM
(ii) BOP Consumer
(iii) Social Economic Classes.
Or
(b) Explain how companies cater to the needs of BOP consumers
for the following products : [10]
(i) Soap
(ii) Health insurance.
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-301[5368]-301[5368]-301[5368]-301
M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
301 : CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT301 : CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT301 : CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT301 : CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) Question number 5555 is compulsory.
(ii) All questions carry equal marks.

Or
Comment on : Implementing CRM strategies.
[5368]-301 2
4.4.4.4. Comment on Customer Metrics. Explain its types. [10]
Or
Write in detail frequency Monetary Value Model (RFM).
5.5.5.5. Write short notes on (any two) : [10]
(a) Customer loyalty
(b) Customer satisfaction
(c) Customer life cycle.
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-302[5368]-302[5368]-302[5368]-302
M.M.M. (Semester-III) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester-III) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester-III) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester-III) EXAMINATION, 2018
302 : STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT302 : STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT302 : STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT302 : STRATEGIC MARKETING MANAGEMENT
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2.30 Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2.30 Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2.30 Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2.30 Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has internal option.

technological revolution and online marketing.’’ Comment on the
statement using the example. [10]
Or
(b) Define Branding. Developing brand is much more difficult than
developing a product. Comment and justify your answer with
suitable example. [10]
5.5.5.5. (a) What is the process of Marketing Control ? Elaborate on various
types of marketing evaluation and control process. [10]
Or
(b) Define marketing Audit. What are the features of Marketing
Audit ? Explain the components of Marketing Audit. [10]
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-303[5368]-303[5368]-303[5368]-303
MMM (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018MMM (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018MMM (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018MMM (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
303 : STRATEGIC BRAND MANAGEMENT303 : STRATEGIC BRAND MANAGEMENT303 : STRATEGIC BRAND MANAGEMENT303 : STRATEGIC BRAND MANAGEMENT
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question carries equal marks.

Write short notes on (any two) :
(i) Index model of Brand Equity
(ii) Brandz model of Brand Equity
(iii) Aaker model of Brand Equity.
5.5.5.5. Explain how a brand can be managed over time by using Brand
Revitalization and Rebranding techniques. Support your answer with
examples.
Or
Design a brand strategy for (any one) :
(i) Body deodorant
(ii) 4G Mobile.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-304[5368]-304[5368]-304[5368]-304
M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (III Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
304 : GLOBAL MARKETING304 : GLOBAL MARKETING304 : GLOBAL MARKETING304 : GLOBAL MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions carry equal marks.
(ii) Q. No. 5555 is compulsory.

What is Economic planning ? Explain impart of Economic planning
in economic growth of India.
4.4.4.4. Explain the international business and its Environment.
Or
Impact of Global recession on emerging market (BRICS).
5.5.5.5. Explain the roles and responsibilities of world bank and their impact
on economics.
Or
Explain the Rules and Responsibilities of IMF and their impact on
economics.
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-401[5368]-401[5368]-401[5368]-401
M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018
401 : SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT401 : SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT401 : SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT401 : SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has an internal option.

[5368]-401 2
4.4.4.4. (a) Write short notes on : [10]
(i) Hub and spoke model
(ii) Carrier selection.
Or
(b) Explain various distribution cost components. [10]
5.5.5.5. (a) Explain role of IT in supply chain management. [10]
Or
(b) What is outsourcing ? Explain its importance in the globalised
economy. [10]
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-402[5368]-402[5368]-402[5368]-402
M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Sem. IV) EXAMINATION, 2018
402 : SOCIAL MARKETING402 : SOCIAL MARKETING402 : SOCIAL MARKETING402 : SOCIAL MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has an internal option.

Or
(b) Write short notes on :
(i) WOM Marketing
(ii) PRCEDE-PROCEED Model
(iii) Viral Marketing.
5.5.5.5. (a) Explain in detail different monitoring and evaluation methods
with examples.
Or
(b) Explain in detail the ethical issues in social marketing along
with examples for evaluation and feedback.
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-403[5368]-403[5368]-403[5368]-403
M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018
403 : RURAL AND AGRICULTURAL MARKETING403 : RURAL AND AGRICULTURAL MARKETING403 : RURAL AND AGRICULTURAL MARKETING403 : RURAL AND AGRICULTURAL MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) All questions carry equal marks.

discuss his contribution to Entrepreneurship.
[5368]-405 1
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Page—1111
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-405[5368]-405[5368]-405[5368]-405
M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (Semester IV) EXAMINATION, 2018
405 : SECTORAL MARKETING PRACTICES405 : SECTORAL MARKETING PRACTICES405 : SECTORAL MARKETING PRACTICES405 : SECTORAL MARKETING PRACTICES
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question carry equal marks.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—2222
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-406[5368]-406[5368]-406[5368]-406
M.M.M. (IV Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (IV Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (IV Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (IV Sem.) EXAMINATION, 2018
406 : INDUSTRIAL MARKETING406 : INDUSTRIAL MARKETING406 : INDUSTRIAL MARKETING406 : INDUSTRIAL MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has an internal option.
(iii) Each question carries 10101010 marks.
P.T.O.
[5368]-406 2
P.T.O.
Total No. of Questions—5555] [Total No. of Printed Pages—3333
SeatSeatSeatSeat
No.No.No.No. [5368]-407[5368]-407[5368]-407[5368]-407
M.M.M. (IV Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (IV Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (IV Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018M.M.M. (IV Semester) EXAMINATION, 2018
407 : LEGAL ASPECTS OF MARKETING407 : LEGAL ASPECTS OF MARKETING407 : LEGAL ASPECTS OF MARKETING407 : LEGAL ASPECTS OF MARKETING
(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)(2013 PATTERN)
Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50Time : 2½ Hours Maximum Marks : 50
N.B.N.B.N.B.N.B. :— :— :— :— (i) All questions are compulsory.
(ii) Each question has an internal option.